## JONES BROWN

JONES BROWN INC. 1200 – 145 Wellington St. W Toronto, ON M5J 1H8 **T** 416.408.1920 **F** 416.408.4517 jonesbrown.com

## **CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE**

This is to certify that the policy(ies) of insurance listed below ("Policy" or "Policies") have been issued to the Named Insured identified below for the policy period(s) indicated. This Certificate is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights upon the Certificate Holder named below other than those provided by this policy(ies).

Notwithstanding any requirement, term or condition of any contract of other document with respect to which the certificate may be issued or may pertain, the insurance afforded by the policy(ies) is subject to all the terms, conditions and exclusions of such policy(ies). This Certificate does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policy(ies). Limits shown are intended to address contractual obligations of the Named Insured. Limits shown may have been reduced since Policy effective date(s) as a result of a claim or claims.

HOLDER: To Whom It May Concern

NAMED INSURED: Individual School Councils to whom certificates of insurance have been issued as declared to

**Underwriters School Councils & Parent Teacher Organizations.** 

Participating School Councils as per list on file with OSBIE: SG225 - Ottawa Carlton District School Board

**REFERENCE:** Confirmation of Insurance

Certificate Number: OSBIE-3-17-18-010 **POLICY TERM POLICY TYPE OF POLICY** LIMITS OF LIABILITY **NUMBER** From To GAME00838-005 Commercial General Liability Nov. 1, 2017 Nov. 1, 2018 Bodily Injury and Property Damage Liability per Occurrence: 2,000,000 Insurer: GameDay Insurance Inc. underwritten by Aviva Includes Contractual Liability, Contingent Employers' Insurance Company of Liability, Owner's & Contractor's Protective Coverage, Canada Non-Owned Automobile Liability, and Cross Liability Clause. Errors & Omissions Liability: \$ 1,000,000

Special Condition of this Certificate issued: N/A

This Certificate confers no rights upon the Certificate Holder and is meant as evidence of insurance only.

For and on behalf of:

Jones Brown Inc.

DATE: October 30, 2017

Kim Brandon, Client Manager – Sports & Recreation

## What to do in the event of a claim:

In the unfortunate event of a claim, or an incident you feel may rise to claim, please contact:

Insurance Operations & HR Administrator Ontario School Boards' Insurance Exchange 91 Westmount Rd., Guelph, ON, N1H 5J2

The insurance afforded is subject to the terms, conditions and exclusions of the applicable policy. This Certificate is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights on the holder and imposes no liability on the Insurer.